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Dear Parents and Carers, 

Garden Makeover 

Our KO staff have been working hard after school to tidy up the school entrance area.  We have been busily weed-

ing and clearing ready to fill the beds with some fresh compost and lovely new plants. If you would like to support 

our garden renovation, we are asking for PLANT DONATIONS.  

This can be done in one of two ways: 

Buy a plant from the list below and bring it into school anytime before half term. 

Make a donation on Parent Pay and we will use this money to buy a plant. 

If any of you or your family members are able to help with the planting please let me know.  All help gratefully re-

ceived.  We would like to following plants: 

Lavender 

Salvia 

Hebe 

Choisya 

Pieris 

Hebe 

Alpine plants 

Have a lovely weekend. 

Mrs Honey 

 

Knaresborough Bed Race—Saturday 8th June 

Preparations are well under way with our team doing their first 

practice run with the bed.  The designs for the bed are also taking 

shape and thanks to Tate’s dad Rick, this year’s entry is going to be 

‘OUT OF THIS WORLD!’ 

Next Wednesday, Becci Marrin from Candlelighters will be talking to the school about 

the fantastic work the charity does to to support young people and their families who 

are affected by childhood cancer.  So far we have raised £200 for this charity.  Any do-

nations would be hugely welcome and be put to good use to continue their amazing 

work. Click on the link below to donate: 

Candlelighters Trust: All Saints School takes on the Knaresborough Bed Race! (enthuse.com)  

https://candlelighters.enthuse.com/pf/allsaints


 

Upcoming School Events this half term 

Monday 6th May:  Bank Holiday Monday 

Monday 13th May—Thursday 16th May: SATS week for Year 6 

Monday 20th May—Friday 24th May: Sun Class Activity Week 

Monday 27th—Friday 31st May: Half Term 

Monday 3rd June: School closed (Training Day) 

Wednesday 5th June:  New Starters Parents Evening (6pm) 

Saturday 8th June: Knaresborough Bed Race    

Tuesday 18th June:  Jupiter Class to Ripon Cathedral – Sacred Spaces 

Thursday 20th June: First Aid for children   

Friday 21st June: Wellbeing Day  

Monday 24th June to Friday 28th June: KS1 Assessment week  

Tuesday 25th Jun:  Sun Class to Crucial Crew  

Thursday 27th June: Jupiter Class visit to Yorvik  

Thursday 27th June: All Saints Family Barbeque* 

Friday 5th July : Year 6 to Ripon Cathedral  

Monday 8th July:  Sports Day 

Wednesday 10th July: Mars Class visit to Yorkshire Show   

Friday 12th July: Reports home to parents   

Wednesday 17th July: Sun Class Production  (2pm and 6:30pm) 

Thursday 18th July: Year 6 Leavers Day 

Friday 19th July: Year 6 Leavers Service Finish at 2pm 

 

*More details to follow! 

Our Values Certificates were awarded to:  

Mars Class: Carys for kindness and positivity  

Saturn Class: Layton for perseverance 

Jupiter Class: Jack C for respect 

Sun Class: Charlie for respect 

 Reader of the Week is Layton and Writer of the Week 

is George 

All Saints Church, Kirkby Overblow Service 

Sunday 5th May, 11am to 12 noon Celtic 

Morning Prayer. Coffee, tea and biscuits 

from 10.30am 

House Points 

Lions: 5547 

Leopards: 5952 

Tigers: 5952 

PLEASE NOTE CHANGE OF 

SPORTS DAY DATE 

Our Sports Day will now 

take place on Monday 8th 

July at 1pm. 


